Peter Boze

Name in Record Reason for Being in Record Date of Record Of Jefferson township, Adams County, Indiana; makes his last will Peter Boze March 8, 1900 Unnamed caregiver To be compensated for caregiving during last sickness Stephen Weslev Boze Son: to inherit \$50.00 Unnamed children To share remainder of estate Unnamed grandchildren To share remainder of estate in case their parent is deceased Della May McAlexander Granddaughter; shall also receive bed and bed clothes Andrew Gottschalk Druggist of Berne, Indiana; appointed executor of will of Peter Boze John T. Ault Witnessed Peter Boze making his last will Wesley Evans Witnessed Peter Boze making his last will Peter Boze Died June 1, 1900 John T. Ault Subscribing witness; oath of death & validity of will June 12, 1900 Elmer Johnson Clerk James P. Haefling Deputy Elmer Johnson Clerk: will has been admitted to probate June 12, 1900 James P. Haefling Deputy

reques of Picker Baye Our the come of the modeling out of lige and the and hards and it is first and use the first and and to my Restance and it is further my level that the person or present taking care give during any Dickness share also receive remaining for good ding. Then it is any mile that after my direct and the advertised an Aniched but which there are a present property the there the the remainder of my children or their children should pulle may measure and the the interior of units that agreed mich my children and there the children of head and had clother the coupt of the chare also have I had and hid clothes for a grand had. I apparish audrew Letterheek of Berne adams Camp Indiana by recompation a Anggish. Executes of this The heithers where I have signed and kneed as and published and declared this Instrument as Caludy Indiana, this the Eight day of March Walness andrew Lattochack. Puter & Bager (Such) The said Ruley Bage of said Jugure Lowerdy, addance County Ludician on the Fight day & march 1900 Digned and Realed this instrument and published and dealered the source as and for his lost veries and are at his require within and in the presence fresh the how hereines written our energy to public it. withis and John , J. auch this nectruscars allect audrew Lottochalk.

Will of Outer Boger Continued 51 State of Subarry adams County B. B. Det of the there John I anchow of the Buit time there of the lash were and Internet Subscribing withous of the lash were and Internet Saturda Progra later of adams Canto decenter of the of Celer Bage, later of the malingmed Celerk of the personally opposed liques the malingmed Celerk of the "personally opposed in of deens County leving of County of age and having by me duly severe deposed as following the Back Cater Parge, being an the first day & June 1900. What Cater Parge shis lack will and Laterment that he ligh the good was preach and saw the said to attack , That the undersegues to the same, and he also published and sign his manne to the same in the blence and test distant that the same were his look heirs and testament dictard that the said wind and menning fully competing to live his property and was under us restrict or to heave no property That John J. auch and Usersly Toom. cache signed their sames to the same as subscribing reach signed mar his presence, and at his request, and in the presure freed ather. John J. auch. Subscribed and Surents to transforment for John 1900 By Junes P. Hargling Deputy State of Ludiano, adams Curity S. S. I letmer Johnson. Which of the advense Circuit Caret of adamst Carry Indiano. Certify that the above and Jaryaing Will of Peter Bage later & adams Come deceased has been duly admitted to Probate. Shak J. auch whose proof together with said will have been duly recorded her pages 53 and 54. Querd " D' ?? Willo in this office. Witness my hand, and Beal of said Court. This 12" deg & fame 1900. Colmer Johnson By James & Harping Diepueg-